**North Dakota Forest Service** 



In Cooperation with the USDA Forest Service



## FIRE DANGER SIGN PROGRAM



NOFTH DAKUTA N D BR STATE BRCT SERVE	North Dakota Forest Service Fire Danger Sign Program
Program Administrator:	North Dakota Forest Service in cooperation with the USDA Forest Service.
Funds Available:	Signs will be made available on a first requested – first awarded basis, until funds are exhausted.
Cost – Share Requirements:	NDFS will provide 100% of the cost for the fire danger sign. The Department will be responsible for all other costs related to this project which includes travel for sign pickup, mounting posts hardware, and labor to install sign.
Maintenance Requirements:	The Department will be responsible for pickup of Fire Danger Sign upon notification of sign completion. The applicant agrees to install the sign promptly within one month of sign completion. The applicant agrees to update the sign daily from a minimum of April 1 <sup>st</sup> to October 31 <sup>st</sup> of each year, utilizing the North Dakota Fire Danger Rating Map. This information can be found on the ND Response Web page <u>http://www.ndresponse.gov/burn-ban-restrictions-fire-danger- maps</u> . The Department agrees to maintain the sign in serviceable condition at all times.
Eligible Applicants:	Only Rural Fire Departments that service a population of 10,000 or less are eligible to submit a Fire Danger Sign Request. Departments must be recognized by and have a valid Certificate of Existence on file with the State Fire Marshal's Office, have a current Cooperative Fire Agreement with NDFS, and report fires through Emergency Reporting.
Process Outline:	<ol> <li>Submit Fire Danger Sign Application.</li> <li>NDFS will notify Department of approval/denial.</li> <li>NDFS will authorize department to order approved sign from Rough Rider Industries.</li> <li>Department will send pictures of installed sign no later than 60 days after notification of approval.</li> </ol>
Mail Application to:	Cooperative Fire Protection Manager North Dakota Forest Service 916 E. Interstate Avenue Suite 4 Bismarck, ND 58503



## North Dakota Forest Service Fire Danger Sign Program Application



Please complete all the blanks on this form clearly and concisely. Failure to do so may result in the loss of eligibility. PLEASE TYPE OF PRINT CLEARLY! Incomplete or illegible applications will not be considered. Contact Information

Department Name	Mailing Address
City State	Zip Code
Department Phone Number	Department Email Address
Chief Name	Chief Phone Number
Additional Contact Name and Title	Phone Number
APPLICATION INFORMA	TION
<ol> <li>How would you like the name of your fire department larger sign)?</li> </ol>	to appear on the sign (available on
2. What size of Fire Danger Sign(s) would you like?	3' X 4' 4' X 6'
3. Describe the general location of the sign.	4 × 0
4. My Fire Department agrees to the Maintenance Requir	rements outlined in the Program

Overview.

Fire Chief or Responsible Official (signature)

Fire Chief or Responsible Official (printed)

Date